
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Amendment to the Vendor Agreement with Vision Services Plan for Employees and Retirees.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute an Amendment to the Vendor
Agreement with Vision Service Plan for vision care benefits for City employees, retirees, and their dependents
extending the term of the Agreement from December 31, 2021 to December 31, 2025, and increasing the not to
exceed Agreement amount from $7,671,477 to a revised not to exceed amount of $13,745,682, subject to the
appropriation of funds.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Human Resources)

File #: 21-2524, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 4/22/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

